0,0% 

Resolution no. 3/26.08.2025. 

“The General Assembly authorises the Board of Directors of the Company to – deciding the frequency 

in its own discretion (i.e. in one or more steps) – increase the share capital of the Company by issuing 

up to 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) shares with a nominal value of 0.1 EUR each, by public 

placement of new ordinary shares that grant the same rights as the ordinary shares already issued, 

by up to an amount of 2,500,000 EUR value without the preparation and publication of a prospectus